and Drainage Easement Area, if any, including legal and accounting services, and to contract for and pay 

for improvements and any recreational facilities on the Landscaping and Drainage Easement Area, if any. 

In case of damage by fire or other casualty to the property owned and/or managed by the Corporation, if 

insurance proceeds exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (S25,000), or the cost of repairing or 

rebuilding exceeds available insurance proceeds by more than Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) then the 

Board of Directors shall obtain firm bids from two or more responsible contractors to rebuild any portion 

of the said property in accordance with the original plans and specifications with respect thereto, and